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1 SJR5

2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, SJR5,

5 NAMING A PORTION OF U.S. HIGHWAY 31 THE BOB GREEN

6 MEMORIAL PARKWAY.

7  

8 WHEREAS, for over 40 years, Robert "Bob" Green

9 poured his life into the Alabaster, Alabama, community leaving

10 a legacy of selfless generosity; and 

11 WHEREAS, Mr. Green began working at Daniel's Optical

12 at the age of only 16 years; he mastered his craft and in

13 1976, opened his own optical business, Alabaster Optical and

14 Hearing Aid Service; and 

15 WHEREAS, caring for his customers with love and

16 great skill, Green's skill and artistry went beyond the City

17 of Alabaster; his hand-etched custom glasses have graced the

18 faces of several personalities in the entertainment industry;

19 and 

20 WHEREAS, while giving back to the community, Mr.

21 Green sponsored youth sports, supported the police department

22 with holiday meals, and made generous donations to various

23 community projects; he provided discounts to the Alabaster

24 City employees and in 2015, the City of Alabaster presented
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1 Mr. Green with a key to the city in recognition of his service

2 and character; and 

3 WHEREAS, it is appropriate and desirable to honor

4 Bob Green for his tireless and dedicated service to the

5 citizens of Alabaster, Alabama; now therefore,

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

7 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in memory of Robert Green, we

8 declare that portion of U. S. Highway 31 from SR119 north to

9 the Alabaster City limits line at CR68, be named the "Bob

10 Green Memorial Parkway."

11 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the appropriate

12 officials be requested to place and maintain signs or markers

13 as provided in this resolution.
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1  

2  

3    

4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR57
8 Senate 16-AUG-16
9 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution

10 originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
11  
12 Patrick Harris
13 Secretary
14  

15  

16  
17 House of Representatives
18 Adopted: 18-AUG-16

19  

20  

21 By: Senator Ward
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